A.P.N. No.:	1420-07-617-0	28					
R.P.T.T.	\$1,474.20	11000					
File No.:	1408832 WLD						
Recording F	Requested By:						
Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below							
1	When Recorded	d Mail To:					
Michelle L. Smuda and Carl E. Smuda							
944 Opalite I	Orive						

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1474.20 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,514.20 Pgs=2 10/12/2021 08:59 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Dennis Joe Aja, a married man as his sole and separate property for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Carl E. Smuda and Michelle L. Smuda, husband and wife, as Community Property with Right of Survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 13 on the Plat of Highland Estates Unit No 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 26, 1977, Book 777, Page 1278, as Document No. 11379.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: September 29, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

 Dennis Joe Aja	\wedge
State of NEVOCO)	
County of) ss	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of day of By: Dennis Joe Aja	<u>ez</u> , 2021
Notary Public Notary Public No: 20-5990-05 - Exp	OWLEN - State of Nevada ded in Douglas County pires November 13, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numb				_	
a) <u>1420-07-617-028</u>				\wedge	
b)				(\
				\	\
d)					
2. Type of Property:		IEOO.	050000	EDO ODTIONA	L LIOT ONLY
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.			ERS OPTIONA	1 1
	d.□ 2-4 Plex			Pag	
	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	1		ing:	
g.□ Agricultural	h.⊟ Mobile Home	Notes	:		
☐ Other					
0 - T-(-1)(-1 (0-1 D.)	(D)	ድ ዕመስ ዕ	20.00		_ \
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ 378,0	JU.UU		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	osure Only (value of proper	\$ 378,00	20.00		
d. Real Property Transfe	or Tay Due	\$ <u>370,0</u> \$ 1,474.			
a. Near roperty Transit	ar rux Buc	¥1,111			
4. If Exemption Claimed			1		
	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection		1	
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:				
		/ /	/_	/	
5. Partial Interest: Percei	ntage being transferred:	%	V	ALLER AND S	75 000
The undersigned declares and NRS 375.110, that the					
and can be supported by d					
Furthermore, the parties ag					
additional tax due, may res					
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer					
NIN	MILLER		1	50000 m	2001.01
Signature		Capacit	У	ESCROW	TUVIT
\ \		\ \			•
Signature		Capacit	У.		
	\				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTI	EE) INFORMAT	TION
(REQUIRED)		7 7		UIRED)	
Print Name: Dennis Joe A	ja		me: Mich	elle L. Smuda i	and Carl E.
Address: 490 Ma	ek wau		Smu	da	
	itu -		······································	palite Drive	
State: NV	Zip: <u>897010</u>		Carson Cit		
·		State:	NV	Zip:	89705
~~***	IIIATIIA BEARBIIA		. 4		
COMPANY/PERSON REQ					
***************************************	e Company	Escrow	+ 14000	32 WLD	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address: 1362 Hwy 395 City: Gardnerville	, outle 103	State:	NV	Zip:	89410
Oity. Cardinerville		otate.	1 Y V		UUTIU

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED